

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Text

File #: 15669, Version: 1

Title

Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into an agreement with the State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation for state review services for preliminary engineering for University Avenue from Allen Boulevard to Segoe Road. (11th & 19th ADs)

Body

PREAMBLE

The City of Madison, Dane County, City of Middleton and Village of Shorewood Hills have proposed a joint project to reconstruct University Avenue from Allen Boulevard to Segoe Road. The City of Madison will be the lead agency for this project. The existing pavement is in poor condition and in need of reconstruction. The construction cost of the improvement will be financed with 50 percent Federal/State funds and 50 percent local funds. The design cost will be funded with 100% local funds. The design costs include State review services to oversee the development of plans and specifications for the project.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute an agreement with the State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation for state review services for preliminary engineering for University Avenue from Allen Boulevard to Segoe Road.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute agreements with Dane County, City of Middleton and Village of Shorewood Hills for cost sharing for the design of University Avenue from Allen Boulevard to Segoe Road.

Fiscal Note

Funds available in CS53-58250-810571-00-53W0518

Estimated Cost \$50,000

City of Madison \$24,043 Dane County \$23,500 Village of Shorewood \$1,570 City of Middleton \$887